M
A
X
7
8
0
Dual-Slot PCMCIA Analog Power Controller
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Call toll free 1-800-998-8800 for free samples or literature.
Ordering Information continued on last page.
*  Contact factory for dice specifications.
19-0125; Rev. 1; 8/93
_______________General Description
The MAX780A provides the power switching and status
signals necessary to control two Personal Computer
Memory Card International Association (PCMCIA)
Release 2.0 card slots.  The MAX780A, used in conjunc-
tion with a PC Card Interface Digital Controller, forms a
complete, minimum component count PCMCIA interface
for palmtop and notebook computers.
The MAX780A incorporates two 0V/+5V/+12V/high-
impedance power outputs for flash VPP programming,
level shifters for power MOSFET control of two sepa-
rate +3.3V/+5V supplies, and two VPP power-ready
status signals.  The MAX780A may be directly con-
nected to the control outputs from a PCMCIA digital
controller, or may be configured to use internal edge-
triggered registers for connection to the CPU data bus.
The MAX780B has all the features of the MAX780A but
omits the reference and VPP valid indicators.  The
MAX780C has all the features of the MAX780A but
omits the registers for the digital inputs.  The MAX780D
omits the reference, the VPP valid indicators, and the
digital input registers.
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX780ACNG 24 Narrow Plastic DIP
MAX780ACAG 24 SSOP
MAX780AC/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX780AENG 24 Narrow Plastic DIP
MAX780AEAG -40°C to +85°C 24 SSOP
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
-40°C to +85°C
___________________________Features

Dual-Slot PCMCIA Analog Power Controller
______________________________________________________________________________________ 11
__Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX780BCNG 0°C to +70°C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP
MAX780BCAG 0°C to +70°C 24 SSOP
MAX780BC/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX780BENG -40°C to +85°C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP
MAX780BEAG -40°C to +85°C 24 SSOP
MAX780DCPP 0°C to +70°C 20 Plastic DIP
0°C to +70°C 20 SSOP
MAX780DC/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX780DEPP -40°C to +85°C 20 Plastic DIP
MAX780DEAP -40°C to +85°C 20 SSOP
MAX780CCNG 0°C to +70°C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP
MAX780CCAG 0°C to +70°C 24 SSOP
MAX780CC/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX780CENG -40°C to +85°C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP
MAX780CEAG -40°C to +85°C 24 SSOP
* Contact factory for dice specifications.
MAX780DCAP
___________________Chip Topography
_______________________________________________________Package Information